505507327 06/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5554131

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
SUCHITRA SATHYANA	RAYANA			08/17/2018
RAVI KUMAR SATZODA	4			07/18/2018
ALEX THOMPSON				08/15/2018
MICHAEL GLEESON-M	AY			07/18/2018
UDMILA LEVKOVA				08/10/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	NAUTC	GLOBAL LIMITED		
Street Address:	6TH FLOOR, SOUTH BANK HOUSE			
Internal Address:	BARROW ST, GRAND CANAL DOCK			
City:	DUBLIN			
State/Country:	IRELAN	LAND		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		16430810		
CORRESPONDENCE D	AT A			
Fax Number:		(206)359-9000		
		the e-mail address first; if that is	unsucc	essful, it will be sent
-		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via	a US Mail.
Phone:		650-838-4300		
Email:		patentprocurement@perkinscoie.cor		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PERKINS COIE LLP - PAO GENERAL			
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 1247 PATENT PROCUREMENT			
Address Line 2:		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-12	247	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	125875-8007.US02		
AME OF SUBMITTER:		BRENDY LYNN BELONY		
BIGNATURE:		/Brendy Lynn Belony/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/04/2019		
		I		

Total Attachments: 5

505507327

source=PTO-DEC-ASSIGN-125875-8007US02#page1.tif	
source=PTO-DEC-ASSIGN-125875-8007US02#page2.tif	
source=PTO-DEC-ASSIGN-125875-8007US02#page3.tif	
source=PTO-DEC-ASSIGN-125875-8007US02#page4.tif	
source=PTO-DEC-ASSIGN-125875-8007US02#page5.tif	

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTEXTUALIZED VEHICLE OPERATION DETERMINATION attorney docket NAUT-Po7-US which was filed on 18-JUN-2018 and given application number 16/011,437.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Natuo Global Limited ("the assignee"), a Irish corporation located at 6th Floor, South Bank House, Barrow St, Grand Canal Dock, Dublin 4, Ireland is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Name	Signature	Date
Suchitra Sathyanarayana	<u>Suchitra Sathyanarayana</u> Euclides Solityanarayana	Aug 17, 2018

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTEXTUALIZED VEHICLE OPERATION DETERMINATION attorney docket NAUT-Po7-US which was filed on 18-JUN-2018 and given application number 16/011,437.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Natuo Global Limited ("the assignee"), a Irish corporation located at 6th Floor, South Bank House, Barrow St, Grand Canal Dock, Dublin 4, Ireland is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Name	Signature	Date
Ravi Kumar Satzoda	Rauti Kuuuar Satzola. Bavi Humar Satrala (sul 18, 2028)	Jul 18, 2018

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTEXTUALIZED VEHICLE OPERATION DETERMINATION attorney docket NAUT-Po7-US which was filed on 18-JUN-2018 and given application number 16/011,437.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Natuo Global Limited ("the assignee"), a Irish corporation located at 6th Floor, South Bank House, Barrow St, Grand Canal Dock, Dublin 4, Ireland is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Name	Signature	Date
Alex Thompson	Alex Prompsion (Aug) 23, 2011	Aug 15, 2018

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTEXTUALIZED VEHICLE OPERATION DETERMINATION attorney docket NAUT-Po7-US which was filed on 18-JUN-2018 and given application number 16/011,437.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Natuo Global Limited ("the assignee"), a Irish corporation located at 6th Floor, South Bank House, Barrow St, Grand Canal Dock, Dublin 4, Ireland is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Name	Signature	Date
Michael Gleeson-May	hold ling the	Jul 18, 2018

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTEXTUALIZED VEHICLE OPERATION DETERMINATION attorney docket NAUT-Po7-US which was filed on 18-JUN-2018 and given application number 16/011,437.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Natuo Global Limited ("the assignee"), a Irish corporation located at 6th Floor, South Bank House, Barrow St, Grand Canal Dock, Dublin 4, Ireland is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Ludmila Levkova	Ludmila Levhova Ludmila Levhova	Aug 10, 2018

RECORDED: 06/04/2019